Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 14
Data Sheet
Fixed Optical Filter Portfolio for the Cisco ONS 15 454 Multiservice
Transport Platform
The Cisco ® ONS 15454 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) p rovides a comprehensive, intelligent dense waveleng th-
division multiplexing (DWDM) solution for expanding  metropolitan-area (metro) and regional bandwidth.

Size 1 slot 1 slot
Supported shelf slots 1–6, 12–17 1–6, 12–17
Ordering Information
Tables 8 and 9 give ordering information for the Cisco ONS 15454 MTSP optical fixed filter cards.
Table 8. System Ordering Information2
Part Number Description
15454-32MUX-O= 32-channel multiplexer card, C-band, 100-GHz, MPO connectors for add path, LC connector for
interconnection
15454-32DMX-O= 32-channel demultiplexer card, C-band, 100-GHz, MPO connectors for drop path, LC connectors for
interconnection, includes one 2-m LC/LC fiber-optic cables
15454-4MD-xx.x= 4-channel multiplexer and demultiplexer card, C-band, 100-GHz, LC connectors, includes two 2-m LC/LC
fiber-optic cables
15454-AD-1C-xx.x= 1-channel OADM, C-band, 100-GHz, LC connectors, includes two 2-m LC/LC fiber-optic cables
15454-AD-2C-xx.x= 2-channel OADM, C-band, 100-GHz, LC connectors, includes two 2-m LC/LC fiber-optic cables
15454-AD-4C-xx.x= 4-channel OADM, C-band, 100-GHz, LC connectors, includes two 2-m LC/LC fiber-optic cables
15454-AD-1B-xx= 1-band OADM, C-band, 100-GHz, LC connectors, includes two 2-m LC/LC fiber-optic cables
15454-AD-4B-xx= 4-band OADM, C-band, 100-GHz, LC connectors, includes two 2-m LC/LC fiber-optic cables
Table 9. Wavelength Ordering Information (value to use for part number in Table 8)
Wavelength
(nm) Cisco 32-Channel Plan AD-1C AD-2C AD-4C AD-1B AD-4B
1530.33 X 30.3